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Contact Key Sector Representing Organization Email Phone 

Voting Directors   

Conservation   

Ken Towle Conservation Authorities Conservation Ontario towleken@gmail.com  705-749-9663 

Cara Webster  Municipal government  City of Toronto cara.webster@toronto.ca  416-392-5384 

Mhairi McFarlane Conservation Group  Nature Conservancy of Canada mhairi.mcfarlane@natureconservancy.ca  877-231-3552 x 5124 

Sandy Smith Academia/Research  University of Toronto s.smith.a@utoronto.ca  416-978-5482 

Vacant Conservation & Resource Group  Ontario Federation of Anglers and Hunters   

Tanya Pulfer Naturalist Group  Ontario Nature tanyap@ontarionature.org  416-444-8419 x 264 

Private Land Managers   

Vacant Agriculture & Landowner     

Stephanie Burns Private Land Forestry  Forests Ontario sburns@forestsontario.ca  416-646-1193 x 222 

Jeanine West Horticultural Industry  Landscape Ontario Nursery Grower’s Group jwest@landscapeontario.com 705-796-8812 

Jon Peter  Horticultural Science  Royal Botanical Gardens jpeter@rbg.ca  1-905-527-1158 x 539 

Vacant Ecological Restoration Ontario Society for Ecological Restoration   

Shelley MacKenzie Horticulture Ontario Horticultural Association district10@gardenontario.org 519-902-3225 

Governing & Corporate Owners   

Michael Farrell Utilities and Vice President Hydro One michael.farrell@hydroone.com 416-345-6783 

Chris Craig  Indigenous Plenty Canada  ccraig@nation.on.ca  1-877-984-2948 x 234 

Directors-at-Large     

Iola Price Director at Large (2017-2019)/ President Membership iola.price@outlook.com  613-746-6145 

Owen Williams   Director at Large (2014-2016)/ Secretary Membership  owen@stewardshipservices.ca  519-473-5160 

John Urquhart Director at Large (2015-2017)/ Treasurer Membership john@blazingstar.ca  289-927-2964 

John Foster Director at Large (2016-2018) Membership gavian.stellaton@gmail.com 905-242-3434 

Karen McDonald Director-at-Large (2018-2020)  Membership kmcdonald@trca.on.ca 416-990-6835 

Non-voting Directors   

Michael Irvine Province - Forestry 

Ontario Ministry of Natural Resources and 
Forestry (OMNRF) 
Crown Forests and Lands Policy Branch  – Forest 
Guides and Silviculture 

michael.irvine@ontario.ca  705-945-5724 
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Paula Berketo Province - Transport Ministry of Transportation paula.berketo@ontario.ca  905-704-2229 

Vacant  Province – Parks Environment, Conservation and Parks   

Kristen Obeid Province - Agriculture 
Ontario Ministry of Agriculture, Food and Rural 
Affairs 

kristen.obeid@ontario.ca 519.738.1232 

Francine MacDonald Province – Biodiversity 
OMNRF Natural Resource Conservation Policy 
Branch - Natural Heritage Section 

francine.macdonald@ontario.ca    705-755-5136 

Prabir Roy Federal – Parks Parks Canada prabir.roy@pc.gc.ca   705-527-7256 

Diana Mooij Federal  Canadian Food Inspection Agency diana.mooij@canada.ca  226-217-8327 

Staff   

Belinda Junkin Executive Director OIPC belinda@oninvasives.ca  705-741-5400 x 203 

Gabby Nichols  Project Liaison OIPC gabby@oninvasives.ca 705-741-5400 x 202 

Vicki Simkovic Coordinator OIPC vicki@oninvasives.ca  705-741-5400 x 201 
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